

9

CS DJ-836/21

DIVYANSH INFRASTRUCTURE PRIVATE LIMITED

Vs.

CITY

PRIDE BUILDCON PRIVATE LIMITED

18.04.2022

Present : Sh. Krishan Maurya, Counsel for plaintiff.

Application under Section 151 CPC seeking correction of address of defendant is filed by counsel for plaintiff.

Submissions heard. Application perused.

The address mentioned in the application be taken on record.

Application accordingly stands disposed off.

Counsel for defendant has appeared and filed vakalatnama and WS. Copy supplied.

Replication be filed with advance copy to the opposite side.

Put up for completion of pleadings, filing of affidavit of admission / denial of documents and framing of issues **on 18.08.2022.**

(Shelly Arora)

ADJ-01 (South East) Saket Court

New Delhi/18.04.2022 (vg)