

13CS-835/21

DIVYANSH INFRATECH PVT. LTD. VS. CITY PRIDE
BUILDCON PVT. LTD.

20.02.2025

Present : Proxy counsel for plaintiff.
None for defendant.

1. Application for summoning of witnesses has been filed on 17.02.2025.
2. Perusal of application reveals that the witnesses sought to be summoned are as per the list of witnesses filed by plaintiff.
3. In view of same, let the witnesses be summoned along with relevant record on filing of PF and copy of application within 7 days.
4. List for PE **for 17.04.2025.**

(Rahul Bhatia)
DJ-01 (South East) Saket Court
New Delhi/20.02.2025 (vg)