

23 CS DJ 836/21

DIVYANSH INFRASTRUCTURE PRIVATE LIMITED Vs.
CITY PRIDE BUILDCON PRIVATE LIMITED

10.07.2025

Present : Sh. Hitesh Wadhwa, Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Nalin Tripathi, Ld. Counsel for defendant.
Sh. Abhinav Chauhan, Office Superintendent in
Income Tax Department in person.
Sh. Ram Chander Tiwari, Office Superintendent
Circle 4(2) Income Tax Department in person.

1. PW-2 Abhinav Chauhan examined, cross-examined and discharged. Diet money of Rs.500/- paid to the witness.
2. List for further PE on **28.08.2025**.

(Rahul Bhatia)
DJ-01 (South East) Saket Court
New Delhi/10.07.2025 (su)